1
®
FN9007.7
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-352-6832 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001-2005. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6401

11
65 7 8
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6401CB -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL6401CBZ (Note) -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
ISL6401CR -40 to 85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6401CRZ (Note) -40 to 85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN (Pb-free) L16.4x4
Add -T suffix for tape and reel packaging.
NOTES:
1. The parts with suffix �C� are being tested to the industrial temperature
grade. This has been updated in the table above. The IB and IR parts are
being discontinued. The affected parts are: ISL6401IB, ISL6401IBZ,
ISL6401IB-T, ISL6401IBZ-T, ISL6401IR, ISL6401IRZ, ISL6401IR-T,
ISL6401IRZ-T.
2. Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding
compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate termination